

PRESS RELEASE April 18, 2024 For Immediate Release Contact: Julie Lane Phone: (208) 426-1906 julielane@boisestate.edu

AMERICAN JOURNALISM HISTORIANS ASSOCIATION INVITES NOMINATIONS FOR SIDNEY KOBRE AWARD FOR LIFETIME ACHIEVEMENT IN JOURNALISM HISTORY

The American Journalism Historians Association seeks nominations for the Sidney Kobre Award for Lifetime Achievement in Journalism History. The deadline for nominations is May 15, 2024.

The Kobre Award is AJHA's highest honor. It recognizes individuals with an exemplary record of sustained achievement in journalism history through teaching, research, professional activities, or other contributions to the field of journalism history. Award winners need not be AJHA members.

The winner will be recognized during a luncheon at the AJHA National Convention, to be held in Pittsburgh, October 3-5, 2024.

Complete details about the award and nomination requirements are available at <u>https://ajha.wildapricot.org/kobre</u>.

###

Founded in 1981, the American Journalism Historians Association seeks to advance education and research in mass communication history. Members work to raise historical standards and ensure that all scholars and students recognize the vast importance of media history and apply this knowledge to the advancement of society. For more information on AJHA, visit <u>http://www.ajhaonline.org</u>.

Copyright © 2024 American Journalism Historians Association. All rights reserved. Contact email: <u>AJHAconvention@gmail.com</u> You are receiving this message because you opted in at <u>ajhaonline.org</u>